County
Accomack County
Albemarle County
Alleghany County
Amelia County
Ambherst County
Appomattox County
Arlington County
Augusta County
Bath County
Bedford County
Bland County
Botetourt County
Brunswick County
Buchanan County
Buckingham County
Campbell County
Caroline County
Carroll County
Charles City County
Charlotte County
Chesterfield County
Clarke County
Craig County
Culpeper County
Cumberland County
Dickenson County
Dinwiddie County
Essex County
Fairfax County
Fauquier County
Floyd County
Fluvanna County
Franklin County
Frederick County
Giles County
Gloucester County
Goochland County
Grayson County
Greene County
Greensville County
Halifax County
Hanover County
Henrico County
Henry County
Highland County
Isle of Wight County
James City County

King and Queen County

King George County
King William County
Lancaster County
Lee County
Loudoun County

Phone
757.787.5729/4455
434.296.5851
540.863.6644
804.561.2158
434.946.9310
434.352.2637
703.228.3920
540.245.5640
540.39.7231
540.586.7621

540.473.8270

434.332.9518
804.497.7100
276.730.3080

804.748.1281

540.727.3411

703.222.8234

540.483.3083
540.665.5681

804.693.1325

434.476.3314
804.365.6029
804.501.4266
276.634.4690

757.365.6222
757.253.6695

703.777.0260

Schedule
annual, 2016
annual, 2016

6 years
6 years

annual, 2016

annual, 2016

2 year, 2017

annual, 2016

2 year, 2017

2 year, 2018
annual, 2016
annual, 2016
4 year, 2017

2 year, 2016

BoA

yes

no
no

no

no
yes

yes
no
yes

no

no

no
yes

no
no
no
no

yes
no
no
no
no

yes
no

no
no

Assessor or Contractor
Assessor
Assessor

contractor

assessor
contractor

contractor

contractor

contractor
contractor

contractor
contractor
contractor

Assessor

contractor
contractor

assessor
contractor

contractor
assessor

contractor
assessor

contractor
assessor
assessor
assessor
assessor

contractor
assessor

contractor
assessor



Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County

Northumberland County

Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Prince William County
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge County
Rockingham County
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County
Tazewell County
Warren County
Washington County

Westmoreland County

Wise County
Wythe County
York County

540.967.3450

540.948.4421

434.738.6191

540.382.5710

540.743.4909

434.432.7940

804.722.8740
703.792.6780
540.980.7750
540.675.5370

540.853.2771

540.564.3067
276.889.8018

540.459.6170
276.728.4040

540.507.7052
540.658.4132

276.385.1235
540.635.2651
276.676.6270

276.328.3556
276.223.6015
757.890.3720

annual, 2016

4-6 years, 2013

5 year, 2016

annual, 2016
annual, 2016

6 years, 2016

annual, 2016

4 year, 2018

2 year, 2016
2 year, 2016
6 years, 2018
4 year, 2017
4 year, 2018

5year, 2017
2 year, 2017

no

no

no

no
yes

no
yes

no
no
no
yes

no

yes
no
no
no

no
no
no

no
yes
no

no
yes
no

contractor

contractor

contractor

contractor
contractor
contractor
contractor
contractor

assessor

assessor
contractor
contractor

assessor

assessor
contractor
contractor
contractor

contractor
assessor
assessor

contractor
contractor
contractor

assessor
contractor
assessor



Population Size

33,164 455 sq mi
98,970 723 sq mi
16,250 446 sq mi
11,400 357 sq mi
31,894 475 sq mi
13,705 334 sq mi
220,565 26 sq mi
73,750 971 sq mi
5,048 532 sq mi
60,371 755 sq mi
6,871 359 sqg mi
30,496 543 sq mi
18,419 566 sq mi
26,978 504 sq mi
15,623 581 sq mi
51,078 504 sq mi
28,545 533 sq mi
30,042 476 sq mi
6,926 182 sq mi
12,472 475 sq mi
322,388 426 sq mi
12,652 177 sq mi
5,091 330 sg mi
46,689 381 sq mi
9,017 298 sq mi
16,395 333 sq mi
24,533 504 sq mi
9,989 258 sq mi
1,118,602 396 sq mi
68,010 650 sq mi
13,874 382 sq mi
20,047 287 sq mi
47,286 692 sq mi
59,209 415 sq mi
16,657 358 sq mi
34,780 217 sq mi
16,863 284 sq mi
17,917 443 sq mi
15,244 157 sq mi
11,560 296 sq mi
37,355 814 sq mi
101,327 473 sq mi
306,935 238 sq mi
57,930 382 sq mi
2,536 416 sq mi
29,728 316 sq mi
68,971 143 sq mi
6,630 316 sq mi
16,803 180 sq mi
13,146 275 sq mi
11,567 133 sq mi
23,589 437 sq mi

333,253 520 sq mi



25,627 498 sq mi

13,146 432 sq mi
12,520 322 sq mi
9,207 86 sq mi
32,380 624 sq mi
9,932 130 sq mi
83,629 388 sq mi
14,445 472 sq mi
13,462 210 sq mi
13,093 207 sq mi
12,259 192 sq mi
15,725 315 sg mi
25,881 342 sq mi
23,177 311 sgmi
19,407 483 sq mi
61,745 978 sq mi
22,377 261 sq mi
19,720 353 sg mi
33,047 266 sq mi
421,164 338 sq mi
35,127 321 sq mi
6,983 267 sq mi
8,809 192 sq mi
85,778 251 sqg mi
20,808 600 sq mi
67,725 851 sq mi
30,308 475 sq mi
23,403 537 sq mi
35,075 512 sq mi
33,081 452 sq mi
17,482 600 sq mi
125,684 401 sq mi
132,791 270 sq mi
6,829 279 sq mi
12,504 491 sq mi
44,598 520 sq mi
31,584 214 sq mi
51,103 564 sq mi
16,718 229 sq mi
40,123 403 sq mi
27,599 463 sq mi

65,464 106 sq mi
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